

RECORDATION FORM COVITE

06-15-2001 **TRAD**

06-13-233	
Main linn anim men men .	

Docket No.:	

06-08-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

oner of Patents and Trad

750199

nal documents or copy thereof.

	101/32400	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	anne and address of receiving party(les).	
Harsco Technologies Corporation 415 N. Main Street Fairmount, Minnesota 56031	Name: Morton Manufacturing Company	
Fairmount, Winnesota 50051	Internal Address: <u>Box 640</u>	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Fifth and Church Street	
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-State Minnesota	City: <u>Libertyville</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60048</u>	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
✓ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Illinois</u>☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes 🕱 N	
Execution Date: June 4, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
7. Hademann ppheadon vol(e)	1,563,003	
	1,505,005	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
	6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Sana Hakim, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	6. Deposit account number.	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
6/14/2001 LMUELLER 00000150 1563003	502 Mile 50 Mi	
1 FC:481 40.00 DA		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and connect and any attached copy is a true copy	
Sana Hakim, Esq.	June 8, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
1	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0420

EXHIBIT G

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Harsco Technologies Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal office and place of business at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmount, Minnesota, 56031, owns all right, title and interest in and to the mark (the "Mark") listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Morton Manufacturing Company, an Illinois corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Fifth and Church Street, Box 640, Libertyville, IL ("Assignee"), is the successor to an existing product line business of Harsco Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Harsco"), of which the Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary, to which the Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Mark pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignee, Assignor and Harsco of even date herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark as symbolized thereby; all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 4th day of June, 2001.

By:

HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation

Name: Salvatore D.

President

COMMONWEALTH

STATE OF

Pennsylvania)

COUNTY OF

Cumberland

) SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of June, 2001 by Salvatore D. Fazzolari, President of

Harsco Technologies Corporation

Notary Public

My commission expires

alelina R.

NOTARIAL SEAL

DEBRA L. STEELE, Notary Public Wormleysburg, PA Cumberland County

hy Commission Expires May 6, 2004

381407/D/6 BKXV06

TRADEMARK REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0421

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Deck Span & Design	1,563,003	October 31, 1989

381407/D/6 BKXV06_

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0422